CHAPTER 19 - YOUTH ADVOCACY AND INVOLVEMENT OFFICE

SUBCHAPTER 19A - STATE YOUTH INVOLVEMENT OFFICE

SECTION .0100 - STATE YOUTH ADVISORY COUNCIL

01 NCAC 19A .0101ROLE OF COUNCIL01 NCAC 19A .0102STAFF SUPPORT

History Note: Authority G.S. 143B-385 to 143B-388; Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. February 27, 1979; Repealed Eff. July 1, 1987.

01 NCAC 19A .0103 ELECTION OF YOUTH MEMBERS

Election of 10 youth members of the Youth Advisory Council shall be held in May at the State Youth Council's annual convention. Five seniors and five juniors shall be elected.

Of the youth members elected under this Rule, the seniors shall serve for a term of one year; the juniors shall serve for two.

Two basic guidelines are suggested for the election of youth members:

- (1) Youth members are to be representative of:
 - (a) organized youth groups in the state,
 - (b) geographic areas of the state,
 - (c) economic and ethnic groups of the state;

(2) Prospective youth members are to have demonstrated or have potential leadership qualities.

Youth members elected in May shall have the privilege of attending meetings of the council and assignment to committees with the right of discussion but without the right of vote until their terms of office begin in July.

History Note: Authority G.S. 143B-394.25 through 143B-394.28; Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. February 27, 1979; Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest Eff. January 3, 2017.

01 NCAC 19A .0104STAFF ORGANIZATION01 NCAC 19A .0105STATE YOUTH COUNCIL

History Note: Authority G. S. 143B-386 through 143B-388; Eff. February 27, 1979; Repealed Eff. July 1, 1987.

SECTION .0200 - STATE YOUTH INVOLVEMENT OFFICE

01 NCAC 19A .0201ORGANIZATION01 NCAC 19A .0202LOCATION AND OFFICE HOURS

History Note: Authority G.S. 143B-386 through 143B-388; Eff. February 1, 1976; Readopted Eff. February 27, 1979; Repealed Eff. July 1, 1987.

SECTION .0300 - NORTH CAROLINA INTERNSHIP COUNCIL

01 NCAC 19A .0301FUNCTIONS AND DUTIES01 NCAC 19A .0302STAFF ORGANIZATION

History Note: Authority G.S. 143B-418 through 143B-419; Eff. February 27, 1979; Repealed Eff. July 1, 1987.

SUBCHAPTER 19B - STATE YOUTH INVOLVEMENT OFFICE

SECTION .0100 - GENERAL PROVISIONS

01 NCAC 19B .0101AUTHORITY AND PURPOSE01 NCAC 19B .0102REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION BY THE PUBLIC01 NCAC 19B .0103CONFIDENTIALITY OF CLIENT INFORMATION

History Note: G.S. 143B-10; Exec. Order No. 27; Temporary Rule Eff. May 2, 1988 For a Period of 180 Days to Expire on October 29, 1988; Eff. October 1, 1988; Repealed Eff. December 1, 2012. SECTION .0200 - SELECTION OF RECIPIENTS FOR GRANTS

01 NCAC 19B .0201 SELECTION CRITERIA

History Note: G.S. 143B-10; Exec. Order No. 27; Temporary Rule Eff. May 2, 1988 For a Period of 180 Days to Expire on October 29, 1988; Eff. October 1, 1988; Repealed Eff. December 1, 2012.

SECTION .0300 - APPLICATION PROCESS AND SCHEDULE

 01 NCAC 19B .0301
 SCHEDULE

 01 NCAC 19B .0302
 RESPONSE

 01 NCAC 19B .0303
 AUDIT

History Note: G.S. 143B-10; Exec. Order No. 27; Temporary Rule Eff. May 2, 1988 For a Period of 180 Days to Expire on October 29, 1988; Eff. October 1, 1988; Repealed Eff. December 1, 2012.